

BID 24-51 TABULATION

2024 SEWER BUDGET UTILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
CWF24-565-06
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 3, 2024

BASE BID				Bowles Construction Co., Wichita Falls, TX		MH Civil Constructors, Inc., Amarillo, TX		Canary Construction, Inc., Lewisville, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
107-TS	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	LF	2828	\$3.00	\$8,484.00	\$1.00	\$2,828.00	\$10.00	\$28,280.00
200.1	SITE PREP & MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$63,387.00	\$63,387.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
201.1-TR	TREE REMOVAL	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
203.1-RP	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	1692	\$15.00	\$25,380.00	\$20.00	\$33,840.00	\$155.00	\$262,260.00
301.1	6" SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	1907	\$15.00	\$28,605.00	\$20.00	\$38,140.00	\$50.00	\$95,350.00
303.6-A	INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE ALLEY	SY	1397	\$105.00	\$146,685.00	\$200.00	\$279,400.00	\$100.00	\$139,700.00
305.2-AA	INSTALL 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE ALLEY APPROACH	SY	323	\$105.00	\$33,915.00	\$175.00	\$56,525.00	\$120.00	\$38,760.00
305.2-DA	INSTALL 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	SY	23	\$105.00	\$2,415.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$120.00	\$2,760.00
402-PR	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	143	\$135.00	\$19,305.00	\$175.00	\$25,025.00	\$265.00	\$37,895.00
501.14-WA	WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
501.17-6	INSTALL 6" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	23	\$290.00	\$6,670.00	\$160.00	\$3,680.00	\$155.00	\$3,565.00
501.17-10	INSTALL 10" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	2128	\$225.00	\$478,800.00	\$200.00	\$425,600.00	\$195.00	\$414,960.00
501.17-12	INSTALL 12" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	677	\$265.00	\$179,405.00	\$215.00	\$145,555.00	\$210.00	\$142,170.00
502.1-I	INSTALL 4' DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
502.1-R	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
502.1-RR	REMOVE & REPLACE 4' DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
502.9-MC	MANHOLE COATING	SF	116	\$80.00	\$9,280.00	\$45.00	\$5,220.00	\$32.00	\$3,712.00
503-10	INSTALL 10" STEEL CASING	LF	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$690.00	\$13,800.00
503-14	INSTALL 14" STEEL CASING	LF	14	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00
702-JB	STORM DRAIN JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
801	TEMPORARY BARRICADING & TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Engineers Estimate: \$1,090,000.00				TOTAL	\$1,125,544.00	TOTAL	\$1,265,000.00	TOTAL	\$1,317,912.00

ADD/ALT #1 - ACROSS KELL FWY.				Bowles Construction Co., Wichita Falls, TX		MH Civil Constructors, Inc., Amarillo, TX		Canary Construction, Inc., Lewisville, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
107-TS-ALT1	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	LF	341	\$10.00	\$3,410.00	\$1.00	\$341.00	\$10.00	\$3,410.00
203.1-RP-ALT1	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
305.2-SW-ALT1	INSTALL 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
501.14-WA-ALT1	WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
501.17-8-ALT1	INSTALL 8" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	50	\$305.00	\$15,250.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
501.17-12-ALT1	INSTALL 12" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	16	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$215.00	\$3,440.00	\$145.00	\$2,320.00
501.21-16-ALT1	INSTALL 16" IPS SDR 17 FUSIBLE HDPE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	573	\$250.00	\$143,250.00	\$230.00	\$131,790.00	\$220.00	\$126,060.00
502.1-A-ALT1	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
502.1-I5-ALT1	INSTALL 5' DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
502.1-RR-ALT1	REMOVE & REPLACE 4' DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
502.2-CO-ALT1	INSTALL SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

502.9-MC-ALT1	MANHOLE COATING	SF	258	\$60.00	\$15,480.00	\$45.00	\$11,610.00	\$32.00	\$8,256.00
503-20-ALT1	INSTALL 20" STEEL CASING	LF	567	\$515.00	\$292,005.00	\$800.00	\$453,600.00	\$750.00	\$425,250.00
506.8-ALT1	CUT & PLUG SANITARY SEWER	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
702-JB-ALT1	STORM DRAIN JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
402-PR-TX	TxDOT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	30	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00
801-TX	TxDOT TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
	Engineers Estimate: \$460,000.00			TOTAL	\$582,595.00	TOTAL	\$718,731.00	TOTAL	\$649,746.00

ADD/ALT #2 - BETWEEN TOBAGO & BARBADOS				Bowles Construction Co., Wichita Falls, TX		MH Civil Constructors, Inc., Amarillo, TX		Canary Construction, Inc., Lewisville, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
107-TS-ALT2	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	LF	550	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00
203.1-RP-ALT2	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	701	\$15.00	\$10,515.00	\$20.00	\$14,020.00	\$150.00	\$105,150.00
301.1-ALT2	6" SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	797	\$15.00	\$11,955.00	\$20.00	\$15,940.00	\$50.00	\$39,850.00
303.6-A-ALT2	INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE ALLEY	SY	701	\$105.00	\$73,605.00	\$175.00	\$122,675.00	\$100.00	\$70,100.00
501.17-6-ALT2	INSTALL 6" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	538	\$160.00	\$86,080.00	\$160.00	\$86,080.00	\$95.00	\$51,110.00
502.1-RR-ALT2	REMOVE & REPLACE 4' DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
502.1-RRE-ALT2	REMOVE & REPLACE 4' DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE W/ EXTERIOR DROP MH	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
502.2-CO-ALT2	INSTALL SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Engineers Estimate: \$190,000.00			TOTAL	\$213,155.00	TOTAL	\$271,765.00	TOTAL	\$298,210.00

ADD/ALT #3 - MANHOLE COATING #1				Bowles Construction Co., Wichita Falls, TX		MH Civil Constructors, Inc., Amarillo, TX		Canary Construction, Inc., Lewisville, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
502.9-MC-ALT3	MANHOLE COATING	SF	1078	\$60.00	\$64,680.00	\$45.00	\$48,510.00	\$32.00	\$34,496.00
	Engineers Estimate: \$75,000.00			TOTAL	\$64,680.00	TOTAL	\$48,510.00	TOTAL	\$34,496.00

ADD/ALT #4 - MANHOLE COATING #2				Bowles Construction Co., Wichita Falls, TX		MH Civil Constructors, Inc., Amarillo, TX		Canary Construction, Inc., Lewisville, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
502.9-MC-ALT4	MANHOLE COATING	SF	645	\$60.00	\$38,700.00	\$45.00	\$29,025.00	\$32.00	\$20,640.00
	Engineers Estimate: \$45,000.00			TOTAL	\$38,700.00	TOTAL	\$29,025.00	TOTAL	\$20,640.00

ADDENDUM #1 - MANHOLE COATING #3				Bowles Construction Co., Wichita Falls, TX		MH Civil Constructors, Inc., Amarillo, TX		Canary Construction, Inc., Lewisville, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
502.9-MC-ADD1	MANHOLE COATING	SF	645	\$60.00	\$38,700.00	\$45.00	\$29,025.00	\$32.00	\$20,640.00
	Engineers Estimate: \$45,000.00			TOTAL	\$38,700.00	TOTAL	\$29,025.00	TOTAL	\$20,640.00